

City of Scottsdale Proposal Orientation CDBG, HOME, Scottsdale Cares, General Funds and Endowment Funds

FUNDING YEAR FY 2021/2022 *Dates and venues subject to change.*

CALENDAR OF EVENTS/DEADLINES

September 9, 2020 8:00 a.m.	Online Proposals – CDBG, HOME, Scottsdale Cares, General Funds, and Endowment Funds.
October 23, 2020 4:00 p.m.	Deadline for submission of CDBG, HOME, Scottsdale Cares, General Funds, Endowment Fund Proposals to the <i>Community Assistance Office,</i> 6535 E Osborn Rd., Bldg. #8., Scottsdale, AZ 85251
December 1, 2020 4:00 p.m.	Response to Human Services Staff Evaluation Due CDBG, HOME, Scottsdale Cares, General Funds and Endowment proposals are initially reviewed in mid-November. Additional or missing information will be requested via email by approximately November 23, 2020. Response must be received by <i>December 2, 2020</i> . Late responses will not be accepted. Location: <i>Community Assistance Office, 6535 E Osborn Rd.,</i> <i>Bldg. #8., Scottsdale, AZ 85251</i>
February 9, 2021 1:00 p.m.	Human Services Commission meeting CDBG and HOME presentations Location: <i>Paiute Neighborhood Center, Building #9, 6535 E. Osborn Road</i>
February 11, 2021 1:00 p.m.	Human Services Commission meeting Scottsdale Cares, General Funds and Endowment Fund presentations <i>Location:</i> City Hall Kiva, 3939 N. Drinkwater Boulevard
March 11, 2021 5:00 p.m.	Human Services Commission meeting Discussion on CDBG, HOME, Scottsdale Cares, General Funds and Endowment Funds <u>informal</u> funding recommendations <i>Location: Paiute Neighborhood Center, Building #9, 6535 E. Osborn Road</i>
March 25, 2021 5:00 p.m.	Human Services Commission meeting <u>Formal</u> recommendations on CDBG, HOME, Scottsdale Cares, General Funds, and Endowment Funds allocations <i>Location: Paiute Neighborhood Center, Building #9, 6535 E. Osborn Road</i>
April 27, 2021** 5:00 p.m.	City Council votes on approval of CDBG and HOME Funds Location: City Hall Kiva, 3939 N. Drinkwater Boulevard
June 15, 2021** 5:00 p.m.	City Council votes on approval of Scottsdale Cares, General Funds and Endowment funding <i>Location: City Hall Kiva, 3939 N. Drinkwater Boulevard</i>
July 1, 2021	Funding Year begins

** Dates are tentative and are subject to change.